PRELIMINARY ZONING ANALYSIS

Planning Commission Hearing Date: December 5, 2017

Board of Commissioners Hearing Date: December 19, 2017

Date Distributed/Mailed Out: October 16,2017
STAFF COMMENTS DUE DATE: November 3, 2017

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Qin Zhang PETITION NO: Z-76

PHONE #: (770) 856-0076 EMAIL: CQZ2001us@yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Runquan Feng HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (678) 698-8686 EMAIL: runfeng@hotmail.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Qin Zhang
PROPOSED ZONING: Okl
PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest corner of Austell Road and
Evergreen Drive PROPOSED USE: Office
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Austell Road and Evergreen Drive SIZE OF TRACT: 0.289 ac
DISTRICT: 19
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 1140
PARCEL(S): 15

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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o . "'}w, Application No. /1w
sgp 98 2017 | QU/%)?

W L _._bummary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s):
b)

Proposed building architecture:

9] List all requested variances:

@on-residenlial

Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

~ a) Proposed use(s): ‘cé
b) Proposfed building architecture: ﬁO[A v g,‘AQ b)’l}’ K N0 Drop@®Se 0/
] Ll v
b {x/t\(d AR C[/\qus
¢) Proposed hours/days of operation: j A 6 2w
d) List all requested variances:

M ord

llllllllll,llllllllllllllll

ther Pertinénl Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

nore

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

Nove
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APPLICANT: Ashton Atlanta, LLC PETITION NO: Z-77
PHONE #: (678) 781-3164 EMAIL: joe.ingram@ashtonwoods.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Ellen W. Smith/Melissa Perignat HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (770) 956-9600 EMAIL: esmith@hnzw.com
PRESENT ZONING: o0&l
mperignat@hnzw.com
TITLEHOLDER: Wildwood Associates
PROPOSED ZONING: RM-12
PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast corner of Windy Hill Road and
Wildwood Parkway PROPOSED USE: Townhomes
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Windy Hill Road SIZE OF TRACT: 5.60 acres
DISTRICT: 17
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 987,988
PARCEL(S): 149,7
TAXES: PAID X  DUE
CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _2
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Application No. \Zﬂ/)

= fee. 2013
S“mmary-'Of_f_;_.Il_l}_t_edl;lj;IopRezoning —

Part 1. Residential Rez lning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 2100 square feet to upwards of 3500 square feet

b) Proposed building architecture; Traditional and European style, maximum of 3 stories
(60" height) and rpinimum 2 car garage.

¢ List all requested variances: [ "ont Setback - 20" (from 50')
Major Side Setback - 20' (from 35')

Minor Side Setback 25' (from 35') (in limited area)

*not a variance, but note 65% impervious surface TBD with staff

SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY OF INTENT CORRESPONDENCE FOR MORE INFORMATION

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed) NOT APPLICABLE

a) Proposed use(s):

b) Proposéd building architecture:

©) Propose'i;d hours/days of operation:
d) List all k'equested variances:

EE NI E NS EEFEENSEEENEENNENSIEESENNNSE NSNS C U E NSNS NASENENSNEENEGNSUANANU NN NNSUNENNU N RN E YRS
|

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

SEE ATTACJHED SUMMARY OF INTENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Part 4. Is any of the prl‘)perty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

(Please all Right-of-Wa pvernment owned lg ounty owned parcels and/or remnants, e and attach a

plat clearly show‘lring where these properties are located). NO

T




Z-77 (2017)
Attachment to
Summary of Intent

HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
100 GALLERIA PARKWAY, SUITE 1800

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5960
TELEPHONE 770-956-9600  FACSIMILE 770-956-1490

Ellen W, Smith
e-mail esmith@hnzw.com [ —_— =

September 28, 2017 A SEP 28 207 Y|

BY HAND DELIVERY | s 1L DE ‘-‘T-‘L‘J
Zoning Division ——
Community Develppment Agency

Cobb County, Georgia

1150 Powder Springs Street

Suite 400

Marietta, Georgia 30064

SUMMARY OF INTENT

Re:  Application for Rezoning, Cobb County, Georgia (“Application) by Ashton Atlanta,
LLC (“Applicant’) with respect to that certain approximately 5.6-acre property located
within Wildwood and being designated on the master plan for such project as tracts F-5
and F-3(D), as more particularly described in the Application (the “Property”)

Ladies and Gentlermen;

This law fitm has the pleasure of representing Applicant with respect to the Application.
Applicant respectfully submits for consideration the Application, seeking to rezone the Property
from OI to RM-12 to allow the development of the Property as a 67-unit townhome community.

Background - The Property

The Property is owned by Wildwood Associates (“Owner”), and is an approximately
total 5.60-acre tract zoned Ol and located on the northeast corner of Wildwood Parkway and
Windy Hill Road. The Property is unimproved, and is surrounded by property zoned OI, with
OMR and OHR immediately nearby. Owner has contracted to sell the Property to Applicant,
subject to the approval of this requested rezoning.

Proposed Rezoning

Applicant seeks to rezone the Property from Ol to RM-12 to allow for the development
of a 67 unit residential townhome community. This Property, initially contemplated to be used
as a high-rise offi¢e and office development, has been vacant since Cousins initially developed
Wildwood. Given area conditions, Applicant believes that residential is the most appropriate,
highest and best usfe of this Property.

716871_1.docx/4578-000004



Z-77 (2017)
Attachment to
HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP — Summary of Intent

Zoning Division 1
Community Development Agency Dot - ] |
Cobb County, Georgia | e & |
September 28, 2017 ' | [f

Page 2 - i ONVISION. J

Applicant is preparing a proposed letter of stipulated zoning conditions to submit to the
County for consideration. Included with these conditions will be conditions that provide: (i) if
the commencement of construction of improvements on the Property has not occurred within two
(2) years after the final rezoning of the Property, then the zoning of the Property will revert to the
OI designation, and (ii) for specific requirements relating to townhome design and architecture.

As more particularly shown on the site plan enclosed herewith, Applicant is proposing
several variances be concurrently considered with the rezoning of the Property. Specifically,
Applicant seeks the following setbacks:

e Front Setback: 20’ (from 50°)
» Major Side Setback: 20’ (from 35°)
e Minor Side Setback: 25’ (from 35”) but only in a limited area

These varignces are necessary given the size and shape of the Property and to
accommodate a site plan that best addresses the same.

716871_1.docx/4578-000004



Z-77 (2017)
Attachment to

HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP o Summary of Intent

Zoning Division \|

Community Development Agency ~

Cobb County, Georgia SEP 9% 717
September 28, 2017 '

Page 3 - y = T —

Application Requirementsl

Section 132}-121 of the Zoning Ordinance sets forth the various requirements applicable
to requests for rezonings, some of which are addressed above and the remainder of which are
addressed in supporting documents. Specifically, in support of the Application, Applicant
submits the following documents:

(D Original notarized signatures of Owner, Applicant and representative;
(2) Copies of the deeds to Owner;

(3) Metes and bounds legal description of the Property;

“4) Copy of the paid tax receipts;

(5) Site! Plan reflecting proposed improvements;

(6) Copy of current boundary survey;

(7 Zoning Application Disclosure forms;

(8) Application and Sign Fees;

9 This Summary of Intent.

! Applicant notifies Cobb County of its constitutional concemns with respect to its Application. If the Board denies
the Application in whole or in part, then the Property does not have a reasonable economic use under Chapter 134 of
the Official Code of Cobb County, Georgia, as amended from time to time (the “Zoning Ordinance”). Moreover,
the Application meets the test set out by the Georgia Supreme Court to be used in establishing the constitutional
balance between private property rights and zoning and planning as an expression of the government’s police power.
See Guhl vs. Holcomb|Bridge Road, 238 Ga. 322 (1977). If the Cobb County Board of Commissioners (the
“Board”) denies the Application in whole or in part, such an action will deprive Owner and Applicant of the ability
to use the Property in accordance with its highest and best use. Similarly, if the Board rezones the Property to some
classification other than the RM-12 zoning district without Applicant’s consent, or if the Board limits its approval by
attaching conditions to such approval affecting the Property or the use thereof without Owner’s consent, then such
approval would deprive Owner and Applicant of any reasonable use and development of the Property. Any such
action is unconstitutional and will result in a taking of property rights in violation of the just compensation clause of
the Constitution of the:State of Georgia (see Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 3, para. 1(a)), and the just compensation
clause of the Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution (see U.S. Const. Amend. 5). To the extent that the
Zoning Ordinance allows such an action by the Board, the Zoning Ordinance is unconstitutional. Any such denial or
conditional approval would discriminate between Owner and Applicant and owners of similarly situated property in
an arbitrary, capricious, unreasonable and unconstitutional manner in violation of Article I, Section I, Paragraph 2 of
the Georgia Constitution and the Equal Protection Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States
Constitution. Finally, p failure to grant the Application or a conditional approval of the Application (with conditions
not expressly approved by Applicant) would constitute a gross abuse of discretion and would constitute an
unconstitutional violatjon of Applicant’s rights to substantive and procedural due process as guaranteed by the
Georgia Constitution (see Ga. Const. 1983, Art. I, § 1, para. 1) and the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments of the
United States Constitution (see U.S. Const. Amend. 5 and 14). Applicant further challenges the constitutionality and
enforceability of the Zoning Ordinance, in whole and in relevant part, for lack of objective standards, guidelines or
criteria limiting the Board’s discretion in considering or deciding applications for rezonings. Applicant remains
optimistic that Cobb County’s consideration of the Application will be conducted in a constitutional manner.

716871_1.docx/4578-000004



Z-77 (2017)
B Attachment to
HOLT NEY ZATCOFF & WASSERMAN, LLP Summary of Intent

Zoning Division

Community Development Agency
Cobb County, Georgia ,-
September 28, 2017 Ageney |
Page 4 —— e

The Application, this letter and accompanying documents support Applicant’s request for
rezoning, and Applicant respectfully requests that the Zoning Division recommend approval of
the Application to the Board. Applicant is happy to answer questions or provide any additional
information that the Zoning Division may have with regard to this Application.

Sincerely,
Ellen W. Smith
EWS/ews
cc: Mr. Joe Ingram

Mr. Bill Bassett
(both by email only)

716871 _1.docx/4578-000004
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APPLICANT: Tifany B. Vasquez PETITION NO: Z-78

PHONE #: (404) 734-9344 EMAIL: 1920tifany @yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Tifany B. Vasquez HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (404) 734-9344 EMAIL: 1920tifany @yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: RA-5
TITLEHOLDER: Tifany Vasquez; Nayeli Cedillo Diaz
PROPOSED ZONING: R-20
PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of South Gordon Road, west of
Mitchell Lane PROPOSED USE: _ Single-family House
(516 South Gordon Road) (Existing)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _South Gordon Road SIZE OF TRACT: 1.51 acres
DISTRICT: 18
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 386,412
PARCEL(S): 24

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application No. £ 78
Nee.20)2
Summary of Iintent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): A 17T s¢.
b) Proposed building architecture: SACAE O . cWdanNGe
(066 - 2n ) Cone (o) W ey, (
c) List all requested variances: 0 (e

N RN I NN RN AN PN NS I NN EE NN NN NN NN GSNANENENES N NN NN NS ETENYSUCENE NN NN EUEN NN SEENA SN EEEGOEEEER AN

Part 2. Non-residential kezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):

b) Propose':d building architecture:
c) Proposéd hours/days of operation:
d) List all Irequested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the prt

(Please list all R

pperty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

ight-of-Ways, Government owned lots, County owned parcels and/or remnants, etc., and attach a
plat clearly showing where these properties are located).
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APPLICANT: Daniel Mosteller and Olivia Mosteller

TITLEHOLDER: Cole Mosteller

PETITION NO: Z-79

PHONE #: (770) 312-8098 EMAIL: mostellerconstruction@hotmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17

REPRESENTATIVE: Daniel Mosteller and Olivia Mosteller HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17

PHONE #: (770) 312-8098 EMAIL: mostellerconstruction@hotmail.com PRESENT ZONING: LRO
PROPOSED ZONING: R-20

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southeast side of Old Mountain Road,

east of Alabama Road

PROPOSED USE: _ Single-family House

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Old Mountain Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

SIZE OF TRACT: 3.877 acres
DISTRICT: 16

LAND LOT(S): 37
PARCEL(S): 4

TAXES: PAID X DUE
COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 3
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NRC

PSC

R-30
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Application No. Z-79
Lee. 201

| Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed) cu (ren { ﬁ[ﬁ
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): \Céf{ﬂ N Zal (‘5\;7(\0\ cQ ) SC{) SQ‘P"L }’)0(/( (1; 2 > pa R
b) Pr0p0§ed building architecture: J - . ‘Te‘o.( d:-_ﬂ‘\;lé)/l

i
c) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residentiﬂ Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed use(s):

b) Propolsed building architecture:
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertin.L:nt Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
Please list all|Right-of-W 0 nment owned lo ounty owned parcels and/or remnants, e and attach a
plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

Mo
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APPLICANT: Sofia Juarez PETITION NO: Z-80

PHONE #: (770) 819-1706 EMAIL: carloslinaresl11@yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Sofia Juarez HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (770) 819-1706 EMAIL: carloslinaresl11@yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: NS
TITLEHOLDER: Sofia Juarez and Carlos A. Linares
PROPOSED ZONING: R-12
PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of South Gordon Road, north of
Old Alabama Road PROPOSED USE:_Single-family House
(6121 South Gordon Road)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _South Gordon Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.216 acres
DISTRICT: 18
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 147
PARCEL(S): 26

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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OCT - ¢ 2917 - Application No. 2-89
~ “'Summary of Intent for Rezoning ™ —

@T\ Residential Rezoning Information (attach addit_ional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): {Btppr@)( e 5,&1 1:](’ } . )7 é 7 5(@ /L(/é

b) Proposed building architecture: Shar 2 - E e // Op as
2 ¥ull both ropnn Tanidy toner - 474k on
c) List all requested variances: / )

( @on-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)
a) Proposed use(s): .M 4
b) Proposed building architecture: [
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

@Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

7\- NN NN IS NI EEE NN E AN PR NP NN AN EN NN AN NN NS E NN NN NN N NSNS NEENEEENEEEEEEER

Part 4/ Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located). A/ (7




Z-81
(2017)
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APPLICANT: Todd LaVelle PETITION NO: Z-81

PHONE #: EMAIL: HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: AdamJ. Rozen HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: arozen@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: GC

TITLEHOLDER: Mutt Planet, LLC

PROPOSED ZONING: NRC
PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast corner of Austell Road and
Dorothy Drive PROPOSED USE: Retail
(2596 Austell Road)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY:  Austell Road and Dorothy Lane SIZE OF TRACT: 0.77 acres
DISTRICT: 19
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 556
PARCEL(S): 6

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

GC
555

LRC

R-15

&l

&
R-20 A4

SIT
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Application No. 2-8i
_ ee201F

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) ProposeF unit square-footage(s): 5
b) Proposed building architecture: ) B
¢) List alﬂequested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Tezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):  Nejohboorhood Retail uses.

b) Propose{d building architecture: As-buiit existing buildings

c) Proposéd hours/days of operation: To be determined

d) List all Fequested variances: Applicant requests reduction in front setback from

50" to 9'; applicant requests reduction in major side setback from 25' to 20.5' to

accommodate as-built structures

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

This existing|and developed GC zoning and use is located outside a CAC or RAC and is therefore

deemed to beJa grandfathered, nonconforming use and zoning. Since a nonconforming use cannot

be reinstated%fter it has been vacant/abandoned for longer than 6 months, a Rezoning of the property
is necessitated by the dictates of the Zoning Ordinance

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly sho‘iwing where these properties are located).

See site pl‘an
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REPRESENTATIVE: Stuart Anderson

APPLICANT: Interplan, LLC c/o Chick-fil-A, Inc. PETITION NO: Z-82
PHONE #: (407) 645-5008 EMAIL: sanderson@interplanllc.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (407) 645-5008 EMAIL: sanderson@interplanllc.com PRESENT ZONING: NS, CRC
TITLEHOLDER: Woodlawn Square Limited Partnership
PROPOSED ZONING: NS

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest corner of Johnson Ferry Road

and Woodlawn Parkway PROPOSED USE: Restaurant (Site Expansion)
(1201 Johnson Ferry Road)
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Woodlawn Parkway and drive from SIZE OF TRACT: 1.209 acres
Johnson Ferry Road DISTRICT: 1
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 13,14
PARCEL(S): 73,75
TAXES: PAID _X DUE
CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DISTRICT: _2
\\
a0 i
bimg, R-20
" Fery, ’
‘b'”?go 65
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) | '-:";'"-,Application No. Z-82
\ _‘ pet - o \ "-‘II De’—c’, 20 l?
Summary of Intent for Rezoning —_—

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): Nof Applicable:

b) Proposed building architecture: Not Applicable.

c) List all requested variances: Not Applicable.

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) PropoLed use(s): Commercial Restaurant (Chick-fil-A)

b) Proposed building architecture: Reference attached Proposed Architecture Narrative.
) Proposed hours/days of operation: 4:30am - 10:00pm (Mon-Sat); Closed on Sunday

d) List ali requested variances: one requested at this time.

llllllllllllllllllllhllllllllllllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIllllllllllllllllllllllllllIlllllllllllllllllllllll

Part 3. Other Pertin(’;nt Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

-ll-ll-ll-lllllllllll+lllll--lIIlllllllllllllllllllIIIIIIIIII.IIlllll.lnl-.---..lIllllllllllll..llllIm

Part 4. Is any of the pfroperty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

| . .
plat clearly sho‘wmg where these properties are located). Yes, Cobb County Department of Transporation

owns Johnson Ferry Road adjacent to the site.




Z-82 (2017)
Attachment to
Summary of Intent

PROPOSED BUILDING ARCHITECTURAL : [

The Chick-fil-A is a simple rectangular building with a flat roof, and flat-topped parapet

walls extended above the roofline to conceal the rooftop mounted equipment. The

brick veneer bbilding has some stucco banding and accent areas around the top the

wall and at 1he} three focal points of the facades; namely the signage areas, and the
two public entrances. The fenestration is limited to clearly defined "windows” as

opposed to massive planes of glass. Each window or door is accented with a dark, flat
canopy, with a contemporary flair. Lighting at night plays an important part in the
facade desig : the building sconces are designed to emit triangular light patterns both

e

upward and downward. An understated, simple, contemporary interpretation of the
classic international style.
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APPLICANT: Loyd Development Services PETITION NO: Z-83

PHONE #: (770) 868-7591 EMAIL: john@loyddevelopment.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: gsams@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20
TITLEHOLDER: Anna Prance Hunter as The Executrix of The Estate
of Marie Foster Prance PROPOSED ZONING: RA-5
PROPERTY LOCATION: Southwest side of Hawkins Store Road,
west of Canton Road PROPOSED USE:_ Single-family Residential
(694 Hawkins Store Road) Subdivision
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Hawkins Store Road SIZE OF TRACT: 4.66 acres
DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 227
PARCEL(S): 3

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-20

28

GC

9

GC
NS




oCT —52“” Appllcatlon No. z§>

e | PC: Dec. 5, 2017
e | BOC: Dec. 19,2017

Summary oﬂlﬁtent for Rezonlng .
Part 1. Residential Rezpring Information (attach additional information it necdedy )

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): Ranging from 2.000 square feet to 3,200 square feet
b) Proposed building architecture:

Traditional (renderings/elevations provided under
separate cover)

l ;
) List all requested variances: As shown on the site plan.

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): N/A

b) Propos‘ed building architecture:
c) Propos':ed hours/days of operation:
d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject proerty is denominated as LDR but is adjacent to Neighborhood Activity Center ("NAC")

containing CRC zoned properties. Across Hawkins Store Road is the quasi-commercial North Atlanta Soccer

Association ("N/‘LSA") facility.

Part 4. Is any of the pioperty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located)

None known at this time.

* Applicant spemf‘cglly reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of
Intent for Rezoning, or any other pomon of the Application for Rezoning, at any time during the
rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: Randy E. Pimsler PETITION NO: Z-84

PHONE #: (404) 875-1517 EMAIL: randy@pimslerhoss.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Randy E. Pimsler HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (404) 875-1517 EMAIL: randy@pimslerhoss.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: James E. Jackson

PROPOSED ZONING: FST

PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of Hillcrest Drive, east of

PROPOSED USE: Townhomes

South Gordon Road

(260 Hillcrest Drive)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Hillcrest Drive SIZE OF TRACT: 6.598 acres
DISTRICT: 18

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 410
PARCEL(S): 7

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT
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Application No. 7%
Qe.a-’zél'%
Summary of Intent for Rezoning -
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Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): 1500
b) Proposed building architecture:  craftsman
— — — 1
[— M|
T ——4_ 5 ||}
) List all requested variances: none || - (| | ‘
' |
L. OCT-=62017 |Y|
| |
| I
. J AGENCY
IN

Part 2. Non-residential hezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):
|
b) Proposéd building architecture:
|
c) Proposed hours/days of operation:
d) List all yrequested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)
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Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

no
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APPLICANT: Rahim Jasani

REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr.

PETITION NO: Z-85
PHONE #: (404) 966-0137 EMAIL: Rjasani55@gmail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17

HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (770) 422-7016 EMAIL: gsams@slhb-law.com PRESENT ZONING: GC, NRC
TITLEHOLDER: Holbrook Investment Company, LP

PROPOSED ZONING: NRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southern corner of Powder Springs Road

and Milford Church Road

PROPOSED USE: Convenience Store

with Fuel Sales

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Powder Springs Road and Milford

Church Road

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-20

SIZE OF TRACT: 1.5 acres
DISTRICT: 19
LAND LOT(S): 549
PARCEL(S): 45,7

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

Hampton Valley Dr



0CT - § 2017 Application No. Z 85~

PC: Hearing: Dec. 5, 2017
BOC Hearing: Dec. 19,2017

G, ~Summary of Intent for Rezoning-

Part 1. Residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): N/A
b) Proposed building architecture:
c) List all requested variances:

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s):  Convenience Store with Fuel Sales

b) Proposed building architecture:  Brick, stone and masonry components.
) Proposed hours/days of operation: To be determined.

d) List all requested variances: None identified at this time.

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

The subject property was rezoned to the NRC zoning district for a Retail Center in February 2006 (No. Z-20) subject to numerous conditions,

including that the development of the property is subject to the submitted site plan. Although the 0.20 acre tract (parcel no. 19054900050)

was included in the rezoning application, eventually the Zoning Map was not changed and that tract is still shown as GC.

The subject property is centrally located within a tong established NAC node that encompasses all 4 quadrants of this intersection.

Part 4. Is any of the property included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

* Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of Intent for Rezoning,
or any other portion of the Application for Rezoning at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: Walton Riverbend, LLC

REPRESENTATIVE: J. Kevin Moore

TITLEHOLDER: Walton Riverbend, LLC

PETITION NO: Z-86

PHONE #: (678) 303-4100 EMAIL: mteague @waltoncommunities.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17

PHONE #: (770) 429-1499 EMAIL: jkm@mijs.com PRESENT ZONING: RM-12
PROPOSED ZONING: RRC

PROPERTY LOCATION: Southeast side of Akers Mill Road and

Powers Ferry Road; west and south of Riverbend Club Drive

PROPOSED USE: Mixed-Use Development

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Powers Ferry Road, Riverbend Club Drive

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

1056

1008 / 33 > RM-12 |/ o
T N N 08l
&I | %
0al ‘
u u
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i Ry
RM-16 /§ |
mugg 1032 CRC 1057
@
o
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i RS
RN-12 &
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08l
1010
1DEBJ
1031
GC 5
“JQ}F
& RW-12
®
\"'ﬁa

R-80

1059

SIZE OF TRACT: 46.425 acres
DISTRICT: 17

LAND LOT(S):1031,71032,1057,1058,1066,1067
PARCEL(S): 1

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 2




Application No. 2. w(ZQN)

Hearing Dates: PC: 12/05/2017
' BOC: 12/19/2017

Summary of Intent for Rezoning

Part 1. Residential Rezdning Information (attach additional information if needed) UU - § 20U
a) Proposed unit square-footage(s): Residential multi-family uses to remain except for Ty _
b) Proposed building architecture: __ portion designated as "Office Mixed-Use"" Z0NING DVISON____—
9] List all L'equested variances:
_

Part 2. Non-residential Rezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): Office Mixed-Use (Professional Office Uses)
b) Proposéd building architecture: Traditional Office
c)

Proposed hours/days of operation: gi-n4ard and Typical Business Days and Hours

d) List all requested variances:

Part 3. Other Pertinent Information (List or attach additional information if needed)

Part 4. Is any of the pr

nperty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
(Please list all Right-of-Ways, Government owned lots, County owned parcels and/or remnants, etc., and attach a

plat clearly showing where these properties are located).

None known at this time.

*Applicant specifically reserves the right to amend any information set forth in this Summary of Intent for Rezoning,
or any other portion of the Application for Rezoning, at any time during the rezoning process.
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APPLICANT: PetroPlex Joint Venture PETITION NO: 7-87

PHONE #: (678) 464-5502 EMAIL: tmitchell @mitchellfirm.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Eric Hodge HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE #: (404) 454-6323 EMAIL: e2hodge @yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: GC
TITLEHOLDER: Petroplex Joint Venture LLC
PROPOSED ZONING: NRC
PROPERTY LOCATION: East side of Canton Road, south of
Powell Wright Road PROPOSED USE: Kitchen and Cabinet
(2120 Canton Road) Showroom
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _ Canton Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.8786 acres
DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 708
PARCEL(S): 53

TAXES: PAID _X DUE

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

GC

Sylvan pr

R-20 NRC

709

GC

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

N woed

Kurtz Rd

733 H

e
PR



Application No. Z%/[
Dec.

Summary of Intent for Rezoning 2017

| /

Part 1. Residential Rezaning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposeld unit square-footage(s):
b) Proposed building architecture:
c) List all requested variances:

S |
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Part 2. Non-residential ﬁ(ezoning Information (attach additional information if needed)

a) Proposed use(s): Kr(’cl\c—-»/\f + \dj:\\,.é QAOﬁOdM '

b) Proposéd building architecture: E)( G N Z < Qf‘ Wl COAD

c) Proposeh hours/days of operation: ?_ 5 M — S
-

d) List all }equested variances: ‘,JO -

R E *#

\

I 1 ‘ [”’—'I

UFI -9 (Ul/ ~|”71

l
|
|

!
|
L

(_lj B OMM. DEV. AGENCY
| 3| U

'-'-....---.-lLlllJ‘J‘JJj“‘JJJJJJJ‘&&&&&.‘

Part 3. Other Pertmex{t Information (List or attach additional information if needed)
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Part 4. Is any of the pr(iperty included on the proposed site plan owned by the Local, State, or Federal Government?
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APPLICANT: Marlene Graham PETITION NO: LUP-25

PHONE#: (678) 687-7561 EMAIL: mmgraham@ymail.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Marlene Graham HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE#: (678) 687-7561 EMAIL: mmgraham@ymail.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: Marlene Graham and Clenton Dayes

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: Northeast side of Piedmont Road,

northwest of Shaw Road PROPOSED USE:  Personal Care Home for
(1371 Piedmont Road) 10 Residences
ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _ Piedmont Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.60 acres
DISTRICT: 16
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 561
PARCEL(S): 11

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _3

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

561

562 R-20

Shaw Rd

R-80

R-20

/



U e

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

Revised October 1, 2009

=SSN .- /

o Ih':ii-‘*-. Application #: LM P 25

A \“*:'\ PC Hearing Date: M
LSS BOC Hearing Date: | 2- } q

'LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)
Type of business, or request? orsonaol Cave Howe

Number of employees? A

Days of operation? Qeyen CJ{‘&)_}& P poeo k.
Hours of operation? A 4 oo

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day?____ ;Per week?

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park? ' \

Driveway: ; Street: ;Other (Explain): OJOJ’ QQJ L -D etucheocl
!

Signs? No:_ \V~ ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.);:  Nown e

Deliveries? Il.lo l/ ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes No_ v
Any outdoor storage? No ; Yes_o~ (If yes, please state.what

is kept outside): S C O Q QY&C{ e C CJ/\QdA
Length of time requested (24 months maxnmum) A4 Mty VQNLNQd e(';‘;:(
Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No \/_;Yes _

yes, attach a|copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form)
Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

Applicant snénature [/@W Date: G [ gf { rT
Applicant name (printed): m CL,I/ enLe Qj VLLW

Revised Decemberl8, 2013
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APPLICANT: Bertilia Maldonado

PHONE#: (770) 866-1608 EMAIL:

REPRESENTATIVE: Bertilia Maldonado

PHONE#: (770) 866-1608 EMAIL:

TITLEHOLDER: Tony A. Maldonado and Bertilia A. Maldonado

PETITION NO: LUP-26

HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

PROPERTY LOCATION: West end of Perch Drive, south of

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

Perch Court

(3299 Perch Drive)

PROPOSED USE:  Poultry, Livestock

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: Perch Drive

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE:

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-15 \

R-20

LRO

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.4607 acres
DISTRICT: 19

LAND LOT(S): 713
PARCEL(S): 33

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: _4

-

NI N R

Perch Dr

R-15

T3 \ﬁ\

L

LRO 767 R20

Quail Run

768
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10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

o e—— = Revised October 1, 2009
|

Application #: (AP-2{

== —.___.._,___ \
‘ PC Hearing Date: [ 7-9-0)
BOC Hearing Date: \Z —151)

M. DEV. AGENCY

\_ | SEP 182017 L
|

ING DIVISION

TEMPORARY LAND USE PERMIT WORKSHEET
(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)

Type of busingess, or request? Uf o x —WIJI / e Sﬂécy{
Number of employees?

Days of operation?

Hours of operlfation?
ol .
Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? ;Per week?

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?

Driveway: | ; Street: ;Other (Explain):

Signs? No:__ ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,

and location):

Number of vePicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):

Deliveries? NA ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the appljcant live in the house? Yes__ ¥ ;sNo
Any outdoor storage? No s Yes_ X (If yes, please state what

is kept Ol—ltSidé): Cerdon ’f‘ool S

Length of timft requested (24 months maximum): 22 prontLs

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No___ ;Yes z af

yes, attach a c‘opy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additiona‘l information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

X Applicant signature: MW‘*L SM Date: 3 -2 - [+

Applicant name (printed): “R.» y-t% \\@ Hal Ao nad o

Revised Decemberl8, 2013




Application No. (pP-26
PC Hearing Date: (Z~-9-0

BOC Hearing Date: (Z -li-A\

Requirements for Temporary Land Use Permit Application.

Applicant’s information for requesting poultry on less than 2 acres

1. How many hens do you propose (no male birds allowed)? 7 ég .

2. Can you comply with the County Code Sec-134-36 (d)(5)(a-j) below? YES )( NO

Bectilia WMardsnodo

Signature Print Name

= T

County Code adapted by the Board of Commissioners Felliwﬁryﬁléﬁiﬂi&“ Pi
AN t

Sec. 134-36 (d)(5)(a-j). Temporary Land Use Permits. l‘ Ul SEP 18 2017 | v

Poultry on less than two acres subject to the following minimum G@tpurivements: ,

a)
b)

c)
d)

g)
h)

)

-

,f
)

|

[ AGENCY
There shal] be a maximum ratio of one poultry per 5,008 3
less than two acres;

Only hens are kept on the property;

The poultry shall be kept/maintained within a fenced area to the rear of the house;
Coops, or other buildings used for the poultry shall be located at least 30 feet off any
property line. Coops are considered an accessory structure and all conditions for
accessory structures in that zoning district shall also apply. Where a conflict exists, this
section shall control;

The owner(s) of the poultry shall keep the property maintained in a fashion that
eliminates the potential negative effects resulting from the poultry, including but not
limited to,|odors, pollution, noise, insects, rodents and other wild animals;

The poultry shall not cause a nuisance, as defined by state law;

The slaughter of any hen on site is prohibited;

The fee fo‘ the land use permit for backyard poultry shall be $75.00 with renewal fees
being $50.00; and

The durati‘on of any land use permit approved for poultry as pets or food source shall not
exceed tw$ years, renewable for up to two-year terms thereafter.

At least two weeks prior to the hearing before the planning commission, applicant shall
notify all gontiguous property owners in writing.

any lot

(Page revised 7-03-2017)



SURVEY NOTES ;

N

“

>

™

. SURVEYOR HAS MWADE

. STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED u'll’nKI)JNn:S

MAY HAVE BEEN PAV[D OR OOVERED WER THE LOCAI
UNDERGROUND UTILIMES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED Ol
ABOVE_GROUND STRUCTURES. UNDERGROUND UTILMES MAY
TIONS SHOWN HEREON. ADDmONAL BURIED
INTERED, PLEASE CALL LOCAL
UYILITY PROMDERS AND OR B11 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Ry xR

NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF REGORD, ENGUMBRANCES]
ME EVDENCE. DR ANY
OTHER TACTS THAY A CURRENT THLE ‘SEARCH oY DISCLOSE.

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSME US|
PERSON. PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THB T DOES
NOT EXTENO TO ANY UNNAIID) PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS RECERTIFICATION OF THE SURVEYOR
NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY.

. THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED WAS GATHERED

BY AN OPEN TRAVERSE. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR
CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT N
100,000 FEET. A GEOMAX ZOOM 90 SERIES ROBOTIC TOTAL
STATION WITH CARLSON SURVEY 2 DATA COLLECTOR WERE USED IN
THE COLLECTION OF FIELD DATA.

|
BEARINGS SHOWN WERE COMPUTED FROM ANGLES TURNED
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC OBSERVATION.

THIS PROPERTY 1S SUBVECT TO CURRENT ZONING
REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

ML REBARS SET ARE 1/2° REBARS UNLESS OTHERWISt NOTED.

3 TA:E EXISTENCE, SIZE. AND LOCATION OF IMPERVIOUS BU'TD!S

TO FINAL DETERMINATION BY THE LOCAL ISSUING
AUTHORI'I'Y CITY, OR COUNTY.

220’ TO EAST R/W OF

FRED WALKEI
(50" R/W)

LUP-27
(2017)
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RCP DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE |PIPE
oW DENOTES CORRUGATED METAL PIRE
PP B DENOTES POWER
e LIGHT P
oW —>  DEMOTES GUY WIRE
—P—P — POWER LINE
PM ®  OENOTES POWER METER
Wc B DENOTES AR Cowdmon
B 8 ot HONE BOX Michos! R. Noles
?.u : :nnmmts v v{:v? - FLOOD NOTE G:,",',Y,’Z,f"ss,.lmﬁw
o ENOTES GAS LINE MARKI S PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A FEDERAL FLOOD AREA
o] i DENOTES zﬂg ;‘E&R 2o NDIGATED, BY F.nR M. OPTIEAL FLOGD. FAZARD LAPS. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
H DENOTES FI Thi retrd m of on existi o cels of lond ond
llH: gEJNMES MONHORING WELL dol:l p‘n:‘l :u:dmd.of:“:nuh a "n:: p:?ulwor:: m:l:cp:;y :honm to any
JB [ DENOTES JUNCTION BOX REFERENCE MATERW- — prv ats, or ather ir-trum.onh which crecied the porwl or porceis ore
s S'— DENOTES Swaam SEWER LNE T — o LOOK. JORSDE m&?",\%ﬂﬁrﬁr RERMTS, COUPLANGE Wi
Sui @  DONOTES SANTARY SEWER MANMOLE N Mt aLas ot OF COCAL REULATIONS Of REGUIREMENTS. OR SOMABHLITY FOR. ANY VST oR
DENOTES CLEAN OUT DEED BOOK 15177 PAGE 4878 PURPOSE OF THE LAND. Furthermore, the \ndcmgnod lond sul
COBB COUNTY, GEDRGIA RECORDS certiflas thot this plot comphes with the minimum {echnicol llandordu for
property surveyw in Georgia as m lodh in the rulee ond uqulahon- of
the Georgic Boord
L Sur b B i s b i)
NO. REVISIONS DATE /Zﬂ
i Whool R. Noles Goorglo RLS o, 2646
‘ SURVEY FOR 688 HURT ROAD LOT 15
LU N G CHRISTOPHER BERNASKY SMYRNA, GEORGIA NICKAJACK HOMES’SUBDMSlON
TRACT #2
TOTAL AREA= 0.459% ACRES
i LAND LOT 50
VD URVEVYING services, INC. OR 20,000+ SQ.FT. 1704 DISTRICT  2ND  SECTION
4833 South Cobb Drive Sulte 200 8 ., . § ., UNTY
Smyma, Georgla sooao(77o) 434-3383 20° 10 o 20 0 GEORGIA
ww.mcclungurveying. e PLAT PREPARED: 9-28-17
Cercats of Ahoriation JLSF000752 SCALE I FEET E| FIELD: 9—27-17 SCALE: 17=20 JOB#246061 EE ‘ig




APPLICANT: Kosta at Smyrna PETITION NO: LUP-27

PHONE#: (678) 293-6675 EMAIL: chris @kostaprivatechomecare.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: Christopher K. Bernaski HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE#: (404) 857-7380 EMAIL: kostabern@yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: Stephen Mark Daleas

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: North side of Hurt Road, east of

PROPOSED USE: Personal Care Home

Fred Walker Road

(688 Hurt Road)

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _ Hurt Road SIZE OF TRACT: 0.459 acres
DISTRICT: 17

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 50
PARCEL(S): 36

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

Fred Waiker py

Hurt Rg

Conald Ry

R-20
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Revised October 1, 2009
Application #: l u',l - 2:7
PC Hearing Date: |0 3o [ 7
BOC Hearing Date:_| 7). lC[ i ;

(FOR BUSINESS USE OR FOR A USE NOT PERMITTED)
Type of business, or request? _Yer<inad Coce Uonng o Sloterly wsmen
Number of eniployees?
Days of operation? _§-9¢ em- PoV,4 7 days
Hours of operation? £ Mg - §00 ,,. 2 days

Number of cliénts, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? 6r 4 ;Per week? g ,&pcﬂ&&i'\cﬁ @m‘.).‘l"—s V'.s)‘h\r\s

Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?
Driveway: ¥ ; Street: ;Other (Explain):

Signs? No: x ; Yes: . (If yes, then how many, size,
and location):|

Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.): “Sast e,mfyj ees

'\}Q}/\‘\dos ~

Deliveries? No - ; Yes (If yes, then how many per day or
week, and is the delivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

Does the applicant live in the house? Yes ;No X

Any outdoor storage? No _L ; Yes (If yes, please state what
is kept outside):

Length of time requested (24 months maximum): A ‘-{

Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No_y~ ;Yes (If
yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).

Any additional information? (Please attach iﬁi}onal information if needed):

A /

Applicant signatul@%é/‘M Date: 9/ ‘7’/ /7

Applicant name (printed): (\ }; riS 4y [ghg( K. gér’ N4y Ki

Revised Decemberl8, 2013



LUP-28
(2017)
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APPLICANT: Open Arms Group Home PETITION NO: LUP-28

PHONE#: (678) 504-5653 EMAIL: openarmsgroup@yahoo.com HEARING DATE (PC): 12-05-17
REPRESENTATIVE: James Barnes HEARING DATE (BOC): 12-19-17
PHONE#: (770) 990-6057 EMAIL: barnes0521 @yahoo.com PRESENT ZONING: R-20

TITLEHOLDER: James B. Barnes and Terri L. Barnes

PROPOSED ZONING: Land Use Permit

PROPERTY LOCATION: West side of Lindsey Drive, north of

Jamestowne Court PROPOSED USE: Group home for up to

(4474 Lindsey Drive) Six Residents

ACCESS TO PROPERTY: _ Lindsey Drive SIZE OF TRACT: 0.45 acres
DISTRICT: 19

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS TO SITE: LAND LOT(S): 1272
PARCEL(S): 38

TAXES: PAID X DUE

COMMISSION DISTRICT: __ 4

CONTIGUOUS ZONING/DEVELOPMENT

R-30
1273




Revised October 1, 2009
Application #: Ly P- 29

PC Hearing Date: ;7 -9 -7
BOC Hearing Date: [ 2 -1 {~(]

(F Oﬁ& BUSINESS USE OR FOR A US N/OT PERMITTED)
Type of business, or request? /2 ! ZUAY ,&/‘/J/
Number of ellmployees? .{ '

Days of operfl‘tion? 7l 4 _/'/,LZ{/
Hours of opeIation? jz (é‘ Y

Number of clients, customers, or sales persons coming to the house

per day? é é& ( ;Per week?

6. Where do clients, customers and/or employees park?
Driveway: & ~__; Street: ;Other (Explain):

e

w7, Signs? No: _ Z ; Yes: . (If yes, then how manyj, size,
and location)

8. Number of vehicles related to this request? (Please also state type of
vehicle, i.e. dump truck, bobcat, trailer, etc.):‘[}%mg/' Y4/ A

A L VA nseS
(If yes, then how many per day or

9. Deliveries? No >é
week, and is ﬁ&le elivery via semi-truck, USPS, Fedex, UPS, etc.)

3Yes_
A

10. Does the appljicant live in the house? Yes sNo__ X
11. Any outdoor istora e? No / Yes (If yes, please state what

is kept outside):

13. Is this application a result of a Code Enforcement action? No_)( ;Yes  (If
) yes, attach a copy of the Notice of Violation and/or tickets to this form).
“14. Any additional information? (Please attach additional information if needed):

7/

Applicant signature: (% Date: /ﬁ/,,?/ /7
G Lot 4 Fwes
Applicant name (printed): .

Revised Decemberl8, 2013

12. Length of tilae requested (24 months maximum): 975/ Mm/j//[f






